DATA SHEET
Downloaded
Si86S61x/S62x/SOx: Single and Dual Channel Digital Isolators
Industrial Applications
• Industrial automation systems
• Medical electronics
• Isolated switch mode supplies
• Isolated ADC, DAC

5. In the top markings of each device, the Manufacturing Code represented by “TTTTTT” contains, as its first character, a letter in the range N through Z to indicate 
Automotive-Grade.
Table 22. Ordering Guide1,2,3,4 (Continued)
Ordering Part
Numbers (OPNs) Automotive OPNs5
Number of
Inputs
VDD1 Side
Number of
Inputs
VDD2 Side
Deglitch Filter
Delay (ns)
Default
Output
State
Isolation
Rating (kVRMS)
Package
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
206552B   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
26 August 17, 2023
from Arrow.com.
Si86S61x/S62x/SOxDATA SHEET
Downloaded
12.  Revision History
Revision Date Description
B August, 2023
Corrected max PWD specifications in:
“4. Electrical Specifications” on page 8.
Added maximum ratings for output current in:
Table 3, “Absolute Maximum Ratings,” on page 8.
Typo and formatting corrections made in:
Table 12, “IEC 60747-17 Insulation Characteristics for Si86S61x/2x/Ox,” on page 15 and
Table 13, “UL 1577 Insulation Characteristics,” on page 15.
A April, 2023 Initial release.
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
206552B   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
27 August 17, 2023
from Arrow.com.